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Date for application of water 10=.{.::$1_ --········-······-
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SP36527-690

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF CROOK

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This Is to Certify, That WILLIAM H. PLEDGER

of Robert Star Route, Box 100, Prineville State of Oregon 97754 1 a, , rU!lS maae
proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of
Crooked River

a tributaryof Deschutes River
irrigation of 50.0 acres

forthepurposeof

underPermitNo. E--39 andthatsaidright to the use ofsaidwatershasbeenperfectedin
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the rights hereby confimzed dates from
February 28, 1909
that the amount of water lo which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for saidpurposes, and shall not exceed
0.63 cubic foot per second if available at the original point of diversion;
SE 1/4 NE 1/4, Section 36, TlSS, R15E, WM, South 9 degrees 20 minutes West,
28.55 chains from NE Corner, Section 36.

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the SW 1/4 SE 1/4, Section 1, Tl6S, Rl5E, WM;
100 feet North and 1,500 feet West from SE Corner, Section 1

: '; I

: I

The amount ofwater usedfor irrigation, together with the amount secured underany otherright
existingforthe same lands, shall be limitedto one-eightieth ofone cubicfootpersecond
per acre,

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Dir,ector, affu:ed

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by theproper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right
is appurtenant, is as follows: 12.0 acres SW L/4 SE 1/4

38.0 acres SE 1/4 SE 1/4
Section 25

Township 15 South, Range l5 East, WM

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in pod.nt of diversion approved
by an order of the Water Resources Director entered February l4, 1980 and
supersedes certificate of water right recorded at page 2928, Volume 4, State
Record of Water Right Certificates.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of
the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.6l0 pertaining to
forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands orplace
of use herein described and is subject to tlze existing minimum flow po/ides established by the
Water Policy Review Board.

' '..

' ;

I ,

. ;

' ;

!
I

; !
• I

1..

Superseded by

srt. Ne. ?da. ..-.--.--.±­5096

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 46 ,page 51560
canceled S.0.Ree.vu/Z_32e··-

..a..e



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

CROOK COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF WILLIAM H. PLEDGER FOR APPROVAL)
OF A CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION)
OF WATER FROM CROOKED RIVER )
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4292

On September 7, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water

Resources Director by William H. Pledger for approval of a change in point of

diversion from Crooked River, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 t0 540,530.

The certificate recorded at page 2928, Volume 4, State Record of later Right
Certificates, in the name of S. S. Stearns, describes a right for the use of not to

exceed 0.63 cubic foot per second fro.m Crooked River for irrigation of a certain

12.0 acres in Sq SE; and 38.0 acres in SE SE of Section 25, Township 15 South,

Range 15 East, W.M., with a date of priority of February 28, 1909.

Water for the said right is diverted from a point located South 09 degrees

20 minutes West, 28.55 chains from the Northeast Corner of Section 36, being within

the SE¼ NE¼ of Section 36, Township 15 South, Range 15 East, .M.
The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to change

the point of diversion therefrom, without loss of priority, to a point located 100

feet North and 1500 feet West from the Southeast Corner of Section 1, being within

the SW¼ SE¼ of Section 1, Township 16 South, Range 15 East, .M. (Swart Canyon Ditch).

Notice of the application, pursuant to ORS 540.520(2), was published in the

Central Oregonian, a newspaper printed:.iand having general circulation in Crook County,

Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the issues of December 13, 20 and 27, 1979.

Mr. Robert F. Main, Jr., Watermaster, has filed a statement to the e:fffeet

that the proposed change in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing

rights.
No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change

in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing Fights, the application

should be approved.
NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in point of

diversion, as described herein, without loss of pll'ierity, is approved.
It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water dive11rtecl at the Hew paint

Volume 33, page 6



diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the old point of
diversion under the subject right.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective when

in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates and
measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to which
the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by
the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and.
that the weir or measuring device be installed under the general
supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be completed and the

change in point of diversion of water made on or before October 1, 1981.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate of water right recorded at page

~ '7:i.S' 2982, Volume 4, State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and upon

proof satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion of works and

beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the provisions of this order,

a confirming certificate of water right shall be issued to the applicant herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 14th day of February, 1980.

Sexson <,

Director

Volume 33, page 7
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County C:Yo,o /4

J I ,

6. Completion Date =~~-_.!.._..,::_...:..7_
1

_

7. Place of Use:

REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSJ:filL--,_
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: ~

POU
USE

Add' 1 POD

-----Transfer NO. j:;2...£/ ~ ~'S3pd,
. ---Od Certificate NO.292?

1. Name W,I/1 "?n--, /-j. /'/4..d'(J~r ---
A4aress Khat $tar Kat,la, lad,FoaA, 7774

i 7 P

2. Source of SupplyCv-ocJ).ed l<JVt!t'V --- , Trib of _

3. Use yr9ah_ _
C --- -4. Amount of water6-J Priority Date fy_ 2-8,/7a4,, .

5. Proposed Point of Diversion /ltJ.£1 0 Al / I $",O,::J £f W: f'r:11~ the
s >± S.t2,,Z, ,, tA <ks},ef

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Made

r .
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-County , , ,

, Trib of -------------

REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSFER
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: ,: i>Oo.° .

PoU '
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Add' 1 POD

. ) .
2. Source of Supply (C \ 1 t. h· 1..J ;... t <' ,· 1
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•

• lllLLp , hereby certify that completion

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished ?- d S-



To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

1,lhllia H P)~da-ec .
(Name oC :,,ppllcnnt)

of R.◊.~~r.+ S.·.t:Q..r R.+.: B.o.:}(.. !..O.o p., 1
, I'\"" ,/ ~ J/-

(Mallln(l address) ' ··················•·~·Y.· · (~~j ,

state oy .Ore9e:.................., .17751, 117:5782, a hereby make «plication for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

..........................:t?c\h-r.....,0.f.... .c\.1.t1. .•............................................................................................................................................
(In point oC diversion; place of use; use heretofore made or tho water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? .. .ia S.:5.., :5...t..r.~Y..f.lSi .
CIC not, ive name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? N.o If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

...................................................................................................................................... number of certificate .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? P.~..s..................... If so, give number
(Yes or No)

of permit E..-:-:3.i................ Number of certificate 2.1..Z...8 .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source ot water is.Croaked.kuer.Eh.of.Delo#cs.Ee...........-­

;rz;a a3e
6. The authorized point of diversion is located ft and ft............... from the .

(N. or S.) CE. orW.)

corner of being within the.:?€ ..¾ ..N.€.:¼ of Sectfon .arc Tp.15... .:?.. R. .. .i.5.li.. w. M.,
(No. N. or S.l CNo. E.·orW.)

in the county of ....C.\.!.C:c;'.k.:....................... The name of the ditch used is ···················-·····························"'····················

NOTE; A,nswer question If the nppllcntlon is for chane in point 0£ diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ./~.9. ft. #. and ..15.0.0ft .W from the .S.£ .
(N. or S.) (E. or W.)

corner of ..s.e.~ ..I. being within the 6..5 o Section .l. Tp. .l.fu..5. R. ...IS.I;;.. w. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of ...Lo.k................ The name of the ditch to be used is .5.a.ay.t.....a.9a...Dul

·Iy°. , - . f'ls t, al,l " ,J

Form 690-4-0 1-77



8. The use to which the water is applied is T,v..Y.'..~.Q.AJ:.'1:h. .
(1/rlrotlon, Mining, Power, Manufacturin, etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E. or W. of

North or South Wlllornette Meridian Section Li.t \'.•\'. of Section Number Acres~ Irrl1111tcd

/5 5 I5E 26 su'h4 se'4 12°
54 se'4 39%

(It more space required, attach separate sheet)

u9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ./:es .
It not owner, explain yo~ Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
or more consecutive years of nonuse? ./Jo .

(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 It oppllcatlon Is for change Inuse or place or use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-
cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? No. .

(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is ..k.Y..rt:.J..'y._.(:J.f.!'.~ .
(11:rllf:itlon, power, mlninlJ, manufacturing, do.mestlo SUJ>Plles, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. or W. of

Number Acres ToBe lrrllJat.edNorth or South Will.lmette Meridian SccUon List \'.•\'. of Section

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are ...Daw....as...Joe.€....gone...koy....2.9...-4.us

......~.c1 ~o..~ b.e.-e.v.-.. ~IY.'t:.1s{.c.k.c1 fv..~ 1:.~ f.\:f..vJ. p.o.d ~ ~··········································
....... ··········································· ....._~-························································-·············

... . ················ ···················· .

. ···············. ········· ·••········· ··········--·· ·····-···········. ·········· .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before 5.:e.p.± 6..-;-.f.9..?...<J.. .
16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before .Dept.a,(£79__

Remarks .. . ·······················································•···················································································-···············

·····························~·-·--.. -- ..- - ..

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

---··'""'···""'··"'·····································• the applicant herein, being.4io.•
first duly sworn, depose and say that I hav ad the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this · day of Sc:P.r.. , 1971..
..... -·· . .-.. .

(Name

3. . . ·- / ..:.My commission expires..<..CC.

lHIS APPLICATION PREPARED BY:
___£h~.12ra-vI<----·--------·----.....
FROM INFORMATION FURNISHED BY
HE APPLICANT,



A F F I ll ,\ \' I T

STATE OF OREGON )
) ss.

County of Crook )

I, WILLIAM H. PLEDGER, being first duly sworn, depose and

say that 1 am the owner of the following described lands: as shoh:1

on the transfer map and the water riBhts appurtenant thereto, which

is for the use of not to exceed 1/60 of one cubic foot per second

per acre of the waters of the Crooked River, a tributary or the

Deschutes River, for the irrigation as noted on Transfer 5676,

with a date of priority of 1891, as evidenced by Decree of water right

issued in the name of S. S. Stearns and recorded at Volume 1, Page 455,

Crooked River Decree, or \'olurne 1, Page 664, State Record of Kater

Right Certificates; that I have abandoned any and all interest as

sho1m on T-5676. The lands to be abandoned is located in the \l\'1,Sl:\

and SI',SE! of Section 56, Township 14 South, Range 15 E.I.M., the

described property

1979.
- ;;?¢

l and Last - AFFIDAVIT



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION Ar. Dee (l ,1977
FROM: ** Robert F. Main, Jr., atermaster

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4292-----
IN THE NAME OF William H. Pledger

DEC291979
WATER SOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON

Headgate notices~AVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? ---!o~-----e:.aS=--------
(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

X (2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water
rights because _

**
atermaster's signature or initials

01,125.1307


